"Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over" Statewide Labor Day Crackdown
New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety

August 18-September 4, 2023

Final Grantee List

Name of County: Grantee Police Department: Project Total:
Atlantic Absecon $5,250
Atlantic Brigantine $5,250
Atlantic Egg Harbor City $2,800
Atlantic Hamilton $7,000
Atlantic Hammonton $7,000
Atlantic Linwood $7,000
Atlantic Longport $3,500
Atlantic Mullica $7,000
Atlantic Northfield $2,800
Atlantic Ventnor S$5,250
Bergen Cliffside Park $7,000
Bergen Edgewater $7,000
Bergen Emerson $7,000
Bergen Hasbrouck Heights $7,000
Bergen Mahwah $7,000
Bergen Montvale $7,000
Bergen Wallington $7,000
Burlington Evesham $7,000
Burlington Pemberton Township $7,000
Camden Cherry Hill $8,750
Camden Winslow $8,750
Cape May Lower $7,000
Cape May Middle $7,000
Cape May North Wildwood $7,000
Cape May Wildwood Crest $7,000
Cumberland Vineland $10,500
Essex Bloomfield $7,000
Essex Fairfield $7,000
Essex Millburn $7,000
Gloucester Deptford $8,750
Gloucester Elk $2,240
Gloucester Franklin $7,000
Gloucester Glassboro $7,000
Gloucester Logan $3,360
Gloucester Harrison $2,800
Gloucester Mantua $4,480

Gloucester Monroe $3,360



Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Mercer
Mercer
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Monmouth
Monmouth
Morris
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset

Pitman
Washington
Westville
Woodbury
Guttenberg
North Bergen
West New York
Clinton Township
Flemington
Frenchtown
Holland

High Bridge
Lambertville
Lebanon
Raritan Township
Tewksbury
West Amwell
Hamilton
Hightstown
Edison

New Brunswick
Perth Amboy
Sayreville
South Brunswick
Allentown
Freehold Township
Hanover
Barnegat
Jackson
Lakewood
Ocean

Pine Beach
Seaside Heights
Stafford
Bloomingdale
Hawthorne
Passaic
Paterson
Prospect Park
Bernards
Bernardsville
Bound Brook
Bridgewater
Far Hills

Green Brook
Hillsborough
Montgomery

$2,800
$8,750
$4,480
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000
$4,900
$4,900
$4,900
$4,900
$3,150
$3,150
$3,150
$3,150
$3,150
$4,900
$8,750
$7,000
$8,750
$8,750
$8,750
$8,750
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$10,500
$10,500
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$10,500
$10,500
$7,000
$4,900
$700
$3,150
$3,150
$4,900
$3,150
$3,150
$3,150



Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Sussex
Sussex
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Total Departments:

Peapack Gladstone
Raritan

Somerset County Sheriff
South Bound Brook
Warren

Watchung

Franklin
Ogdensburg
Elizabeth

Fanwood

Linden

Plainfield

Roselle

Summit

Union

99

$4,900
$4,900
$3,150
$3,150
$3,150
$4,900
$7,000
$7,000
$10,500
$7,000
$8,750
$8,750
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750

$616,770



