"Drive Sober or Get Pulled Over" Statewide Labor Day Crackdown New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety August 18-September 4, 2023

Final Grantee List

Name of County:	Grantee Police Department:	Project Total:
Atlantic	Absecon	\$5,250
Atlantic	Brigantine	\$5,250
Atlantic	Egg Harbor City	\$2,800
Atlantic	Hamilton	\$7,000
Atlantic	Hammonton	\$7,000
Atlantic	Linwood	\$7,000
Atlantic	Longport	\$3,500
Atlantic	Mullica	\$7,000
Atlantic	Northfield	\$2,800
Atlantic	Ventnor	\$5,250
Bergen	Cliffside Park	\$7,000
Bergen	Edgewater	\$7,000
Bergen	Emerson	\$7,000
Bergen	Hasbrouck Heights	\$7,000
Bergen	Mahwah	\$7,000
Bergen	Montvale	\$7,000
Bergen	Wallington	\$7,000
Burlington	Evesham	\$7,000
Burlington	Pemberton Township	\$7,000
Camden	Cherry Hill	\$8,750
Camden	Winslow	\$8,750
Cape May	Lower	\$7,000
Cape May	Middle	\$7,000
Cape May	North Wildwood	\$7,000
Cape May	Wildwood Crest	\$7,000
Cumberland	Vineland	\$10,500
Essex	Bloomfield	\$7,000
Essex	Fairfield	\$7,000
Essex	Millburn	\$7,000
Gloucester	Deptford	\$8,750
Gloucester	Elk	\$2,240
Gloucester	Franklin	\$7,000
Gloucester	Glassboro	\$7,000
Gloucester	Logan	\$3,360
Gloucester	Harrison	\$2,800
Gloucester	Mantua	\$4,480
Gloucester	Monroe	\$3,360

Gloucester	Pitman	\$2,800
Gloucester	Washington	\$8,750
Gloucester	Westville	\$4,480
Gloucester	Woodbury	\$7,000
Hudson	Guttenberg	\$7,000
Hudson	North Bergen	\$8,750
Hudson	West New York	\$7,000
Hunterdon	Clinton Township	\$4,900
Hunterdon	Flemington	\$4,900
Hunterdon	Frenchtown	\$4,900
Hunterdon	Holland	\$4,900
Hunterdon	High Bridge	\$3,150
Hunterdon	Lambertville	\$3,150
Hunterdon	Lebanon	\$3,150
Hunterdon	Raritan Township	\$3,150
Hunterdon	Tewksbury	\$3,150
Hunterdon	West Amwell	\$4,900
Mercer	Hamilton	\$8,750
Mercer	Hightstown	\$7,000
Middlesex	Edison	\$8,750
Middlesex	New Brunswick	\$8,750
Middlesex	Perth Amboy	\$8,750
Middlesex	Sayreville	\$8,750
Middlesex	South Brunswick	\$7,000
Monmouth	Allentown	\$7,000 \$7,000
Monmouth	Freehold Township	
		\$7,000 \$7,000
Morris	Hanover	\$7,000 \$7,000
Ocean	Barnegat	\$7,000
Ocean	Jackson	\$10,500
Ocean	Lakewood	\$10,500
Ocean	Ocean	\$7,000
Ocean	Pine Beach	\$7,000
Ocean	Seaside Heights	\$7,000
Ocean	Stafford	\$7,000
Passaic	Bloomingdale	\$7,000
Passaic	Hawthorne	\$7,000
Passaic	Passaic	\$10,500
Passaic	Paterson	\$10,500
Passaic	Prospect Park	\$7,000
Somerset	Bernards	\$4,900
Somerset	Bernardsville	\$700
Somerset	Bound Brook	\$3,150
Somerset	Bridgewater	\$3,150
Somerset	Far Hills	\$4,900
Somerset	Green Brook	\$3,150
Somerset	Hillsborough	\$3,150
Somerset	Montgomery	\$3,150

Somerset	Peapack Gladstone	\$4,900
Somerset	Raritan	\$4,900
Somerset	Somerset County Sheriff	\$3,150
Somerset	South Bound Brook	\$3,150
Somerset	Warren	\$3,150
Somerset	Watchung	\$4,900
Sussex	Franklin	\$7,000
Sussex	Ogdensburg	\$7,000
Union	Elizabeth	\$10,500
Union	Fanwood	\$7,000
Union	Linden	\$8,750
Union	Plainfield	\$8,750
Union	Roselle	\$7,000
Union	Summit	\$7,000
Union	Union	\$8,750

99

Total Departments:

\$616,770